such times not covered by Section 3(a) and to provide additional support during the times 
covered by Section 3(a), the County shall provide the personnel, equipment and supplies 
necessary to make an animal control officer available or on call twenty-four hours per day, three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days per year.  

4. “No-Kill” Status. County maintain its “No-Kill” Status within the limits of 
industry standard for the duration of this Agreement. City agrees that it will take no action to 
compromise the County’s ability to run a “No-Kill” Status program.